THE DATASHEET OF
STP08CP05TTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
August 2018 DocID13524 Rev 8 1/30
STP08CP05
Low voltage, low current power 8-bit shift register
Datasheet - production data

SO-16
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
STP08CP05B1R DIP-16 25 parts per tube
STP08CP05MTR SO-16 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CP05TTR TSSOP16 (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CP05XTTR TSSOP16 exposed pad (Tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents STP08CP05
2/30 DocID13524 Rev 8
Contents
1 Summary description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection and description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3